## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Hobby, Inc.		07/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bachmann Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 East Erie Avenue
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3080770	SPEKTRUM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)864-8101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-864-8201

Email: jacobsmeadwayr@ballardspahr.com,

steigerwalte@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway, Esq. Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031737
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta Jacobs-Meadway
Signature:	/roberta jacobs-meadway/
Date:	07/20/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0946

900082338

Total Attachments: 2 source=int19#page1.tif source=int19#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0947

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HORIZON HOBBY, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address of 4105 Fieldstone Road, Champaign, Illinois 61822, has used in various forms and is using in its business the marks SPEKTRUM and SPEKTRUM and Design, the latter of which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,080,770 and is the subject of an application for a Community Trademark registration (CTM), Application No. 00495756;

WHEREAS BACHMANN INDUSTRIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 1400 East Eric Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19124, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks SPEKTRUM and SPEKTRUM and Design and all versions of them together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and of said U.S. Registration No. 3,080,770 and said CTM Application No. 00495756; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said marks and said registration and application be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said HORIZON HOBBY, INC. hereby assigns to said BACHMANN INDUSTRIES, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks SPEKTRUM and SPEKTRUM and Design, and all versions of them together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the registration thereof, U.S. Registration No. 3,080,770, and the application therefore, CTM Application No. 00495756.

HORIZON HOBBY, INC.

Ву:		_ <	>46C	
Name: _	Steren	,«Î	1121	
Title:	<u></u>	7250	ia E	
Dated: _	27	//,	2007 <u> </u>	

DMEAST #9820159 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0948

State of Illinois	) ss:
County of Champaign	, i
The foregoing Assign me this day of Ju	ment of Trademark was signed and acknowledged before ly, 2007.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" TERRI KIRBY Netary Public, State of Illinois My commission expires 05/25/08	Notary Public

**RECORDED: 07/20/2007**